

**In the Court of the Judicial Magistrate, Kalimpong**

District : Kalimpong, West Bengal

**G.R. Case No:285/2021**

Present : Soumyajit Bhattacharjee

Judicial Magistrate ( 1<sup>st</sup> Class)

Kalimpong

CIS Case No. GR 118/2022

CNR NO: WBDJ08000706-2022

Order No: 10 Date : 18.08.2022

Received the case record by transfer from the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kalimpong for trial and disposal.

To **30.09.2022** for Appearance.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate(1<sup>st</sup> Class)

Kalimpong