

G.R 285/2021
CIS 118/2022
CNR WBDJ 08000706-2022
JO CODE WB01365

Order No. 31 dated 09.02.2026

The case record is put up today by put petition filed by the Ld. Advt. for the accused.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Accused person namely Subal Roy voluntary surrendered before this court.

The accused person is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person also files a petition praying for bail on the ground as stated therein along with surrender application, V.Nama and copy of aadhar of the accused.

Heard both sides.

Considering the voluntary surrender the accused person may find bail of Rs.1000/- with one registered surety of like amount id to J/C on condition that the accused shall be present each and every date.

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong.

Later.

Bail bond of Rs. 1000/- furnished on behalf of the accused person namely Subal Roy by surety Ahwan Pradhan S/o Lt Ramesh Pradhan of Chest Clinic Kalimpong.

Bail as furnished is checked and verified and found to be fit/proper and the same is accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

Release the accused person at once.

To date(6.03.2026) for appearance.

SD/-

Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong.